Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00002EV
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Emission Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
GAA610-M Series
Issued to
ABB Engineering (Shanghai) Ltd.
Shanghai, China
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure B (IP 54)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-03-02
This Certificate is valid until 2024-08-04.
DNV GL local station: Shanghai
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-033022-1
Certificate No: TAA00002EV
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
GAA610-M is Continuous Emission Monitoring System (CEMS) for marine applications.
The system consists of the following main components:
Analyzer System Cabinet:
• ABB A02000 Controller
• ABB Uras 26 Analyzer:
- measuring principle: NDIR
- measuring range: SO2 0-250 ppm / 0-500 ppm
      CO2 0-20 vol. %
• Sample Cooler (SCC-C)
• Sample Gas Feed Unit (SCC-F)
• Electrical interfaces: 4 x AO, 2 x DO, 2 x DI
• Communication interfaces: Ethernet Modbus TCP/IP
Probes/hoses:
• 2 gas sampling probes (JES-301L)
• 2 heated sample gas lines (¼” PFA)
Power supply: 230VAC 50Hz
Software: A02000 controller: Version 5.1.16